## **RESOLUTION**

## NO. \_\_\_\_\_

A Resolution approving an application submitted by Mr. James Johnson for an honorary designation for Mr. Otis Sistrunk to be located at Marilon Drive.

WHEREAS, Mr. Otis Sistrunk was born in Columbus, Georgia and attended William H. Spencer High School. After high school, Mr. Sistrunk served his country by enlisting in the United States Marines. During his football career, Mr. Sistrunk played in the Semi-Pro League and seven years as a professional football player in the NFL as a defensive lineman for the Oakland Raiders. In 1982, he was inducted into the American Football Association's Semi-Pro Football Hall of Fame; and,

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Honor held a meeting on December 9, 2021 to consider the application and to make a recommendation to Council. At that meeting, the Board of Honor members voted to approve the request for an Honorary Designation for Mr. Otis Sistrunk to be located at Marilon Drive.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES:

That Honorary Designation signage be erected at Marilon Drive in honor of Mr. Otis Sistrunk.

Introduced at a regular meeting of the Council of Columbus, Georgia held on the 14th day of December 2021 and adopted at said meeting by the affirmative vote of \_\_\_\_\_ members of said Council.

Councilor Allen	voting
Councilor Barnes	voting
Councilor Crabb	voting
Councilor Davis	voting
Councilor Garrett	voting
Councilor House	voting
Councilor Huff	voting
Councilor Thomas	voting
Councilor Tucker	voting
Councilor Woodson	voting

Sandra T Davis Clerk of Council B. H. "Skip" Henderson, III Mayor